Print Form

Appendix D

Notice of Determination

ch	From: Public Agency: <u>CA State Coastal Conservancy</u>
<i>Street Address:</i> 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95814	Address: <u>1515 Clay St., 10th Floor, Oakland, CA</u> 94612 Contact: <u>Shalini Kannan</u> Phone:(510) 286-4167
	Lead Agency (if different from above): CA Department of Fish and Wildlife, Region 3 Address: 2825 Cordelia Road, Suite 100 Fairfield, CA 94534 Contact:Mr. Gregg Erickson, Regional Manager Phone:(707) 428-2037

SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2016052051

Project Title: South Bay Salt Pond Restoration Project, Phase 2, Eden Landing Ecological Reserve

Project Applicant: California State Coastal Conservancy

Project Location (include county): Eden Landing Ecological Reserve, Alameda County

Project Description:

The SBSP Restoration Project is a multi-agency effort to restore and enhance tidal wetlands and managed pond habitats in South San Francisco Bay, while providing flood risk management and wildlife-oriented public access and recreation. The Phase 2 project area encompasses approximately 2,270 acres of former industrial salt production ponds at Eden Landing Ecological Reserve. Proposed Phase 2 actions south of Old Alameda Creek include tidal marsh habitat restoration and managed pond enhancements, new recreation and public access opportunities, and maintaining or improving current levels of flood risk management in surrounding communities.

 This is to advise that the California State Coastal Conservancy
 has approved the above

 (□ Lead Agency or ⊠ Responsible Agency)

described project on May 16, 2019	_ and has made the following determinations regarding the above
(date)	

described project.

1. The project [X] will inot] have a significant effect on the environment.

- 2. X An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
- A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
- 3. Mitigation measures [X] were U were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.
- 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [X] was \Box was not] adopted for this project.
- 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [X] was was not] adopted for this project.
- 6. Findings [X] were intermediate were not made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at: www.southbayrestoration.org

Signature (Public Agency):	Kern_ Title: Project Manager
Date: 6/13/2019	Date Received for filing at OPR

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code. JUN 2.8 2019 STATE CLEARINGHOUSE